ETAS ID: TM498832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD PUBLICATIONS, LLC		11/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONNIER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	460 NORTH ORLANDO AVE., STE 200		
City:	WINTER PARK		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32789		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983382	SAVEUR SELECTS
Registration Number:	5272350	SAVEUR SELECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4079267723

Email: uspto@patentorlando.com

Correspondent Name: Christine McLeod

Address Line 1: 390 N Orange Ave Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 31801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Saveur Selects
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine McLeod
SIGNATURE:	/cqmcleod/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Saveur Selects Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0099

900474706

Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, WORLD PUBLICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereafter "Assignor") owns the following trademarks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "the marks"):

Registration #:

4,983,382

Trademark:

SAVEUR SELECTS

Registration Date:

06/21/2016

International Classes:

011,021

Registration #:

5,272,350

Trademark:

SAVEUR SELECTS

Registration Date:

08/22/2017

International Classes:

035, 041

WHEREAS, BONNIER CORPORATION, having an address at 460 NORTH ORLANDO AVE., STE 200, WINTER PARK, FL 32789, a Delaware Corporation, (hereafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Date: 11-19-2018

Assignor WORLD PUBLICATIONS, LLC

Printed Name: Jeverny Thompson Title: Wanoza + Searing

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0100**